

State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION PO BOX 328

TRENTON, NJ 08625-0328

JUSTIN ZIMMERMAN
Acting Commissioner

TAHESHA L. WAY Lt. Governor

PHIL MURPHY

Governor

TEL (609) 292-7272 FAX (609) 292-0944 AURELIO ROMERO Executive Director

TO: Office of the Secretary of State of New Jersey

Department of State

P.O. Box 300

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

The Times of Trenton

NJ Advance Media, Woodbridge Corporate Plaza

485 Route 1 South, Building E

Suite 300

Iselin, New Jersey 08830 legalads@njtimes.com

The Star Ledger

NJ Advance Media, Woodbridge Corporate Plaza

485 Route 1 South, Building E

Suite 300

Iselin, New Jersey 08830

legalads@njadvancemedia.com

Asbury Park Press P.O. Box 1550 3601 Highway 66

Neptune, New Jersey 07754 appclass@gannett.com

FROM: Aurelio Romero

Executive Director

New Jersey Real Estate Commission

RE: NOTICE OF CHANGE TO REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE NEW JERSEY

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION VOLUNTEER ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR

JUNE 6th 2024.

DATE: May 10th, 2024

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-18, the New Jersey Real Estate Commission previously provided notice of all public meetings to be held by the New Jersey Real Estate Commission Volunteer Advisory Committee. The New Jersey Real Estate Commission previously provided notice of a public meeting to be held:

• **June 6th, 2024** at 11:00am

This meeting has been cancelled and The Volunteer Advisory Committee will resume meeting on July 11th, 2024 at 11:00am.

As declared by Governor Murphy, and in accordance with P.L. 2020, c. 11, approved March 20, 2020, all meetings moving forward will be held via the Zoom virtual platform. The Real Estate Commission meeting schedule for 2021 is posted at https://www.state.nj.us/dobi/division_rec/reabout.html#vac. There will be a link for each meeting along with an agenda posted during the week prior to the scheduled meeting.

As open public meetings, members of the public may view and/or listen to the meetings using the link provided on the Department's website.

Please note that although this is an open public meeting, you will be admitted into a waiting room and will need to wait for the meeting host to enter you into the actual meeting itself. This will allow for the least amount of interruption.

PLEASE NOTE THAT MEETING LOCATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Aurelio Romero Executive Director New Jersey Real Estate Commission